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authorized by Section 192.51 Subdivision 1, for camps or
maneuvers and Subdivision 2 for active service, other than
for camps, cruises, or maneuvers shall apply to enlisted men
of the Naval Militia. There shall be allowed annually to the
headquarters of the commanding officer of the Naval Militia
a sum not to exceed $500 and to each division or company of
the Naval Militia the same provision for necessary expenses
as is now provided for comparable organizations of the
Minnesota National Guard, said allowances to be paid under
the same regulations as govern the payment of the like
allowances to similar organizations of the Minnesota National
Guard.

Sec. 21. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 194.14, is
amended to read as follows:

194.14. Purchase of supplies. Clothing, ordnance, and
other stores for the Naval Militia shall be purchased or pro-
cured and accounted for in the manner prescribed by the
military code for the purchase or procurement of supplies and
equipment for the National Guard.

Sec. 22. Repeals. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section
192.50, Subdivisions 1 and 2, and Sections 192.53, 194.09,
and 194.10 are repealed.

Approved March 24, 1947.

CHAPTER 126—H. F. No. 529
[Coded as Section 137.12]

An act relating to the University of Minnesota, and to
the appointment and potvers of investigators of -matters
relating to personnel and property of the University of
Minnesota.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

[137.12] Section 1. Investigators; appointment; power
of arrest. The Regents of the University of Minnesota is
hereby authorized to appoint, employ and fix the compensation
to be paid out of funds of the Regents of the University of
Minnesota, two persons as investigators who shall have and
may exercise throughout the State of Minnesota the same
powers of arrest possessed by a sheriff, police officer, or peace
officer, but said powers of arrest shall only be exercised in
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connection with investigations authorized to be made by 'the
Regents of the University of Minnesota, which investigations
shall relate to University personnel or. property.

Approved March 24, 1947.

CHAPTER 127—H. F. No. 544
An act relating to compensation of the board of county

commissioners in certain counties; amending Minnesota stat-
utes 1945, Section 274-15.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 274.15,
is amended to read as follows:

274.15. Compensation of board. The county commission-
ers, while performing their duties as members of the board
of equalization, shall each receive $5.00 per day, and ten cents
for each mile necessarily traveled in attending the meetings
of such board, while going and returning; but no commis-
sioner, while acting on such board, shall receive pay for
more than ten days, or mileage for more than one session.
This section shall not apply to counties which have- more
than 150,000 inhabitants.

Approved March'24, 1947.

CHAPTER 128—H. F. No. 592
[Not Coded]

An act relating to salaries of judges of probate court.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Salary of judge of probate in certain counties.
In-all counties of this state now or hereafter having not-
less than 27,000 nor more than 30,000 inhabitants according
to the last federal census, and having a taxable valuation
exclusive of money and credits of not less than '$9,000,000,
the annual salary of the judge of probate court shall' be
equal to 50 per cent of the annual salary now paid to the


